Form PTO-1595 1-3-92



R LETTER

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

| | 10352648 | 83 / |
|--|--|--|
| | | Attorney Docket No.: 81868.0108 |
| To the Assistant Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. | | |
| 1. | Name of conveying party(ies): | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): |
| | Sankyo Seiki Mfg. Co., Ltd. | NIDEC SANKYO CORPORATION 5329 Shimosuwa-machi Suwa-gun, Nagano |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No | | JAPAN |
| 3. | Nature of conveyance: | |
| | ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger | |
| | ☐ Security Agreement ☑ Change of Name | |
| | ☐ Other | |
| | Execution Date: May 7, 2007 | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No |
| 4. | Application number(s) or patent number(s): | |
| | If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execu | cution date of the application is: |
| | A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/698,053 | B. Patent No.(s) |
| Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No | | |
| 5. | Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | Total number of applications and patents involved: [1] |
| | Troy M. Schmelzer, Esq. HOGAN & HARTSON L.L.P. 1999 Avenue of the Stars, Suite 1400 | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00 |
| | Los Angeles, CA 90067 | ☐ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account |
| | | 8. Deposit account number: |
| | | 50-1314 |
| | (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) | |
| DO NOT USE THIS SPACE | | |
| 9. | 9. Statement and signature. | |
| | To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. | |
| | + | |
| | Troy M. Schmelzer | Date: September 16, 2008 |
| OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) | | |
| Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: | | |
| Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 | | |

IIILA - 081868/000108 - 402027 v1

PATENT REEL: 021597 FRAME: 0820

SUPPORTING DOCUMENTATION FOR TRADEMARK CHANGE OF NAME DOCUMENTS IS

NO LONGER REQUIRED

UNDER THE

TRADEMARK LAW TREATY ACT

EFFECTIVE

OCTOBER 30, 1999

PATENT REEL: 021597 FRAME: 0821

RECORDED: 09/16/2008